
BOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL 

No.  Name   Grade  Height 

0 Bo Osmera  12  5’10 

1  Braylon Wimer 12  6’5 

2 Jackson Johnson 12  6’1 

3  Marcus Woita  12  6’4 

4  Henry Stuhr  12  6’4 

5  Andrew Meduna 12  6’5 

11  Kobe Miller  11  6’3 

12  Cayden Wiese  10  5’10 

20 Jalen Miller  11  6’2 

23  Jacob Rezac  12  6’2 

24  Carson Sabatka 12  6’2 

30  Brecken Pentico 11  6’2 

33 Brayden Hraban 11  6’1 
 

Head Coach: John Kreikemeier 

Assistant Coaches: Tyler Swanson, Luke Walz 

Managers: Christian Ahrens 

BISHOP NEUMANN CAVALIERS 

BOYS JV BASKETBALL 

No.  Name   Grade  Height 

10  Rune Hanson  9  5’8 

11  Kobe Miller  11  6’3 

12  Cayden Wiese  10  5’10 

12 Brody Wimer  9  5’11 

14 Jack Glaser  9  5’11 

20  Jalen Miller  11  6’2 

20 Bodee Pentico  9  5’8 

22  Will Ullery  9  5’11 

24  Henry Woita  9  6’0 

30  Brecken Pentico 11  6’2 

30 Paxton Spangler 9  5’8 

32 Brayden Pleskac 9  5’11 

33 Brayden Hraban 11  6’1 

34  Kendol Benes  11  6’0 

40 Greg Lilly  9  5’9 

42  Davis Meis  9  6’0 

50 Noah Huisman 9  5’7  
 

Head Coach: Tyler Swanson 

Assistant Coaches: Luke Walz 

Managers: Christian Ahrens 

BOYS RESERVE BASKETBALL 

      

No. Name   Grade Height  

10 Rune Hanson 9 5'8  

12 Brody Wimer 9 5'11  

14 Jack Glaser 9 5'11  

20 Bodee Pentico 9 5'8  

22 Will Ullery 9 5'11  

24 Henry Woita 9 6'0  

30 Paxton Spangler 9 5'8  

32 Brayden Pleskac 9 5'11  

40 Greg Lilly 9 5'9  

42 Davis Meis 9 6'0  

50 Noah Huisman 9 5'7  

      

Head Coach: Luke Walz    


